## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2020 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5005 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 450 Department of Transportation

Item 450 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Commonwealth Toll Facilities (60600)	\$93,282,258	\$93,642,614
Toll Facility Debt Service (60602)	\$3,187,600	\$0
Toll Facility Maintenance And Operation (60603)	\$53,344,658	\$56,892,614
Toll Facilities Revolving Fund (60604)	\$36,750,000	\$36,750,000
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$87,282,258	\$87,642,614
Trust and Agency	\$6,000,000	\$6,000,000